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London (continued)

Veronica Roberts
T	 +44 20 7466 2009
M	+44 7771 917 947
veronica.roberts@hsf.com 

John Taylor
T	 +44 20 7466 2430
M	+44 7771 540 518
john.taylor@hsf.com 

Ben Ward
T	 +44 20 7466 2093
M	+44 778 5254900
ben.ward@hsf.com

Stephen Wilkinson
T	 +44 20 7466 2038
M	+44 7785 775 042
stephen.wilkinson@hsf.com

Gavin Williams
T	 +44 20 7466 2153
M	+44 7970 695 539
gavin.williams@hsf.com

Madrid
Alberto Frasquet
T	 +34 91 423 4021
M	+34 663 073 548
alberto.frasquet@hsf.com

Pablo Garcia-Nieto
T	 +34 91 423 4023
M	+34 648 921 855
pablo.garcia-nieto@hsf.com

Nicolas Martin
T 	+34 91 423 4009
M	+34 639 769 717
nicolas.martin@hsf.com

Melbourne
Raji Azzam
T	 +61 3 9288 1077
M	+61 409 407 758
raji.azzam@hsf.com

Nick Baker
T	 +61 3 9288 1297
M	+61 420 399 061
nick.baker@hsf.com

Adam Charles
T +61 3 9288 1852
M	+61 438 008 843
adam.charles@hsf.com

Andrew Clyne
T +61 3 9288 1600
M+61 417 031 303
andrew.clyne@hsf.com

Baden Furphy
T +61 3 9288 1399
M	+61 417 526 585
baden.furphy@hsf.com

Rodd Levy
T	 +61 3 9288 1518
M	+61 417 053 177
rodd.levy@hsf.com

Tim McEwen
T	 +61 3 9288 1549
M	+61 413 004 826
tim.mcewen@hsf.com

Michael Ziegelaar
T	 +61 3 9288 1422
M	+61 419 875 288
michael.ziegelaar@hsf.com

Milan
Lorenzo Parola
T	 +39 02 0068 1370
M	+39 33 5712 6242
lorenzo.parola@hsf.com
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Moscow
Oleg Konnov
T	 +7 495 36 36531
M	+7 985 9209310
oleg.konnov@hsf.com

Alexei Roudiak
T	 +7 495 36 36534
M	+7 985 928 65 43
alexei.roudiak@hsf.com

Evgeny Zelensky
T +7 495 78 37599
M+7 985 924 03 11
evgeny.zelensky@hsf.com

New York
James Robinson 
T	 +1 917 542 7803
M	+1 917 256 9448
james.robinson@hsf.com

Paris
Frédéric Bouvet
T	 +33 1 53 57 70 76
M	+33 6 14 48 36 20
frederic.bouvet@hsf.com

Nina Bowyer
T +33 1 53 57 70 73
M+33 6 84 48 73 33
nina.bowyer@hsf.com

Rebecca Major
T +33 1 53 57 78 31
M+33 7 87 25 67 39
rebecca.major@hsf.com

Bertrand Montembault
T +33 1 53 57 7419
M+33 6 13 02 50 21
bertrand.montembault@hsf.com

Hubert Segain
T	 +33 1 53 57 78 34
M	+33 6 20 36 32 44
hubert.segain@hsf.com 

Paris (continued)

Christopher Theris
T	 +33 1 53 57 65 54
M	+33 6 32 61 52 13
christopher.theris@hsf.com

Édouard Thomas
T	 +33 1 53 57 72 14
M	+33 6 09 02 78 20
edouard.thomas@hsf.com

Perth
Paul Branston
T	 +61 8 9211 7880
M	+61 408 307 688
paul.branston@hsf.com

David Gray
T	 +61 8 9211 7597
M	+61 407 549 141
david.gray@hsf.com

Simon Reed
T	 +61 8 9211 7797
M	+61 409 101 389
simon.reed@hsf.com

Seoul
Charles Kim
T	 +82 2 6321 5716
M	+852 62930124
charles.kim@hsf.com 

Ken Nam
T	 +82 2 6321 5714
M	+82 10 4093 5714 
ken.nam@hsf.com 

Shanghai
Nanda Lau
T	 +86 21 2322 2117
M	+86 136 8191 7366
nanda.lau@hsf.com 

Gavin Guo
Kewei Law Firm in Joint Operation 
with Herbert Smith Freehlls
T +86 21 2322 2171
gavin.guo@hsfkewei.com  
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Singapore
Mark Robinson
T +65 686 89808
M+65 9770 0310
mark.robinson@hsf.com

Austin Sweeney
T	 +65 6868 8050
M	+65 9649 2089
austin.sweeney@hsf.com

Nicola Yeomans
T	 +65 6868 8007
M	+65 8339 5896
nicola.yeomans@hsf.com 

Sydney
Robert Bileckij
T	 +61 2 9322 4390
M	+61 418 388 629
robert.bileckij@hsf.com

Malika Chandrasegaran
T	 +61 2 9225 5783
M	+61 408 410 056
malika.chandrasegaran@hsf.com

Tony Damian
T	 +61 2 9225 5784
M	+61 405 223 705
tony.damian@hsf.com

Stephen Dobbs
T +61 2 9225 5511
M	+61 416 173 973
stephen.dobbs@hsf.com

Peter Dunne
T	 +61 2 9225 5714
M	 +61 417 388 513
peter.dunne@hsf.com

Damien Hazard
T	 +61 2 9225 5564
M	+61 404 861 770
damien.hazard@hsf.com

Clayton James
T	 +61 2 9322 4337
M	+61 447 392 896
clayton.james@hsf.com

Sydney (continued)

Rebecca Maslen-Stannage
T	 +61 2 9225 5500
M	+61 419 767 709
rebecca.maslen-stannage@hsf.com 

Justin O’Farrell
T	 +61 2 9225 5411
M	+61 416 225 411
justin.ofarrell@hsf.com

Andrew Pike
T +61 2 9225 5085
M+61 416 225 085
andrew.pike@hsf.com

Philip Podzebenko
T	 +61 2 9225 5381
M	+61 405 223 684
philip.podzebenko@hsf.com

Andrew Rich
T	 +61 2 9225 5707
M	+61 407 538 761
andrew.rich@hsf.com 

Philippa Stone
T	 +61 2 9225 5303
M	+61 416 225 576
philippa.stone@hsf.com

Adam Strauss
T	 +61 2 9225 5727
M	+61 447 610 168
adam.strauss@hsf.com

Tokyo
Andrew Blacoe
T	 +81 3 5412 5455
M	+81 90 6959 9863
andrew.blacoe@hsf.com 

Graeme Preston
T	 +81 3 5412 5485
M	+81 90 6568 4956
graeme.preston@hsf.com 

Damien Roberts
T +81 3 5412 5453
M+81 80 1108 3267
damien.roberts@hsf.com 
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Notes
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